


Female Games 1-8

Plc Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8
Pin- 
1-8

Avg.
1-8

Pins beh.
Lead. cut +/-

1 Denmark Britt Bröndsted 218 166 225 289 192 296 210 177 1.773 221,63  - 205

2 England Zara Glover 223 200 237 224 198 224 213 246 1.765 220,63 -8 197

3 Germany 2 Tanya Petty 225 173 210 197 258 162 215 221 1.661 207,63 -112 93

4 Finland Heta Allén 245 204 195 237 201 194 187 174 1.637 204,63 -136 69

5 Italy Raffaella Fusco 138 199 200 191 236 223 230 219 1.636 204,50 -137 68

6 France Isabelle Saldjian 233 189 192 214 203 162 213 224 1.630 203,75 -143 62

7 Sweden Eva Jönsson 148 178 207 179 227 207 215 213 1.574 196,75 -199 6

8 Spain Sandra Torrents 169 183 145 236 268 176 213 178 1.568 196,00 -205 0

9 Latvia Marija Meziricka 181 180 168 215 229 178 193 222 1.566 195,75 -207 -2

10 Germany Andrea Jonasdofsky 180 196 214 183 231 205 203 152 1.564 195,50 -209 -4

11 Belgium Stephanie Nicolas 190 170 203 200 181 191 222 183 1.540 192,50 -233 -28

12 Norway Mette Hansen 211 190 173 183 180 212 201 177 1.527 190,88 -246 -41

13 Switzerland Brigitte Manico 170 190 214 259 176 183 156 178 1.526 190,75 -247 -42

14 Austria Doris Szvasztics 174 161 216 221 200 171 180 176 1.499 187,38 -274 -69

15 Scotland Abbie Carr 187 189 161 169 165 237 176 213 1.497 187,13 -276 -71

16 N. Ireland Lyn Black 155 181 176 192 178 193 212 195 1.482 185,25 -291 -86

17 San Marino Antonella Frisoni 169 246 177 153 189 190 150 208 1.482 185,25 -291 -86

18 Israel Yonit Cohen 168 167 178 179 209 167 215 191 1.474 184,25 -299 -94

19 Greece Christina Fotinia 191 170 161 164 177 190 207 209 1.469 183,63 -304 -99

20 Iceland Elin Oskarsdottir 149 174 203 201 183 171 189 168 1.438 179,75 -335 -130

21 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 216 170 175 171 198 185 135 188 1.438 179,75 -335 -130

22 Isle of Man Pauline Maxwell 176 234 135 164 210 165 181 171 1.436 179,50 -337 -132

23 Guernsey Michelle Ward 173 198 148 212 160 169 184 190 1.434 179,25 -339 -134

24 Malta Doris Camilleri 201 192 157 169 159 138 223 192 1.431 178,88 -342 -137

25 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 168 164 139 156 197 183 210 201 1.418 177,25 -355 -150

26 Wales Sue Thomas 163 172 149 165 182 203 193 191 1.418 177,25 -355 -150

27 Hungary Maria Toth 207 188 151 162 181 155 170 202 1.416 177,00 -357 -152

28 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 205 156 151 161 194 181 157 198 1.403 175,38 -370 -165

29 Russia Tamara Baranceva 190 166 178 163 171 173 176 169 1.386 173,25 -387 -182

30 Netherlands Marieke de Jong 180 177 185 154 174 193 156 164 1.383 172,88 -390 -185

31 Belarus Ina Kunts 112 155 163 168 190 195 200 162 1.345 168,13 -428 -223

32 Ireland Kerena Dykes 149 160 180 192 163 160 189 149 1.342 167,75 -431 -226

33 Poland Dana Dudko 154 145 158 171 147 182 170 192 1.319 164,88 -454 -249

34 Czech Jana Lébrová 159 176 192 136 176 152 153 173 1.317 164,63 -456 -251

35 Estonia Marika Lutter 188 180 146 158 163 138 183 160 1.316 164,50 -457 -252

36 Ukraine Anna Gotsatsenko 140 185 127 152 149 153 146 191 1.243 155,38 -530 -325

37 Slovakia Marcela Escherová 120 146 124 170 195 145 154 181 1.235 154,38 -538 -333



Female Games 9-16

Pl Country Player G1-8 G9 G10 G11 G12 G13 G14 G15 G16
Pin- 
9-16

Pin
Sum 
1-16

Avg.
1-16

Pins 
beh.

Lead. cut +/-

1 England Zara Glover 1.765 247 179 207 180 203 182 216 194 1.608 3.373 210,81  - 311

2 Denmark Britt Bröndsted 1.773 209 196 180 206 214 195 200 179 1.579 3.352 209,50 -21 290

3 France Isabelle Saldjian 1.630 214 213 235 208 193 170 209 225 1.667 3.297 206,06 -76 235

4 Germany 2 Tanya Petty 1.661 217 163 200 203 206 212 257 173 1.631 3.292 205,75 -81 230

5 Finland Heta Allén 1.637 194 162 190 222 245 184 200 187 1.584 3.221 201,31 -152 159

6 Italy Raffaella Fusco 1.636 221 203 176 163 168 224 199 213 1.567 3.203 200,19 -170 141

7 Norway Mette Hansen 1.527 213 211 211 149 208 155 216 194 1.557 3.084 192,75 -289 22

8 Spain Sandra Torrents 1.568 177 164 209 200 200 194 174 176 1.494 3.062 191,38 -311 0

9 Belgium Stephanie Nicolas 1.540 197 201 183 189 197 200 159 179 1.505 3.045 190,31 -328 -17

10 Germany Andrea Jonasdofsky 1.564 198 184 183 185 210 170 168 183 1.481 3.045 190,31 -328 -17

11 Greece Christina Fotinia 1.469 205 224 172 184 187 169 227 177 1.545 3.014 188,38 -359 -48

12 Sweden Eva Jönsson 1.574 186 202 167 161 158 208 156 197 1.435 3.009 188,06 -364 -53

13 Switzerland Bigi Manico 1.526 170 167 184 201 154 203 189 188 1.456 2.982 186,38 -391 -80

14 Latvia Marija Meziricka 1.566 165 169 187 169 180 190 188 165 1.413 2.979 186,19 -394 -83

15 Scotland Abbie Carr 1.492 160 221 172 182 171 201 181 182 1.470 2.962 185,13 -411 -100

16 Austria Doris Szvasztics 1.499 157 215 177 190 170 177 160 204 1.450 2.949 184,31 -424 -113

17 N. Ireland Lyn Black 1.482 192 213 170 168 202 178 157 180 1.460 2.942 183,88 -431 -120

18 Israel Yonit Cohen 1.474 188 170 168 165 204 204 182 168 1.449 2.923 182,69 -450 -139

19 Netherlands Marieke de Jong 1.383 215 169 193 177 196 210 175 196 1.531 2.914 182,13 -459 -148

20 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 1.438 159 166 190 184 193 182 189 168 1.431 2.869 179,31 -504 -193

21 Malta Doris Camilleri 1.431 165 174 165 211 183 178 141 195 1.412 2.843 177,69 -530 -219

22 Ireland Kerena Dykes 1.342 192 158 203 151 225 196 172 187 1.484 2.826 176,63 -547 -236

23 Russia Tamara Baranceva 1.386 193 168 220 167 212 160 149 155 1.424 2.810 175,63 -563 -252

24 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 1.418 158 190 167 138 141 207 183 203 1.387 2.805 175,31 -568 -257

25 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 1.403 147 178 186 175 192 183 144 187 1.392 2.795 174,69 -578 -267

26 San Marino Antonella Frisoni 1.482 187 184 145 165 166 157 159 135 1.298 2.780 173,75 -593 -282

27 Wales Sue Thomas 1.418 160 165 140 167 190 165 151 216 1.354 2.772 173,25 -601 -290

28 Iceland Elin Oskarsdottir 1.438 170 178 169 139 127 199 164 168 1.314 2.752 172,00 -621 -310

29 Poland Dana Dudko 1.319 162 201 181 167 171 157 203 171 1.413 2.732 170,75 -641 -330

30 Isle of Man Pauline Maxwell 1.436 161 166 136 171 182 168 126 184 1.294 2.730 170,63 -643 -332

31 Hungary Maria Toth 1.416 147 168 165 139 164 136 196 179 1.294 2.710 169,38 -663 -352

32 Czech Jana Lébrová 1.317 177 167 166 165 155 155 205 201 1.391 2.708 169,25 -665 -354

33 Estonia Marika Lutter 1.316 136 205 140 179 152 201 170 158 1.341 2.657 166,06 -716 -405

34 Ukraine Anna Gotsatsenko 1.243 136 150 190 212 181 178 159 193 1.399 2.642 165,13 -731 -420

35 Guernsey Michelle Ward 1.434 138 190 133 134 200 87 161 162 1.205 2.639 164,94 -734 -423

36 Belarus Ina Kunts 1.345 134 126 165 180 186 157 173 159 1.280 2.625 164,06 -748 -437

37 Slovakia Marcela Escherová 1.235 122 190 199 176 160 178 162 173 1.360 2.595 162,19 -778 -467



Female Games 17-24

Pl Country Player G1-16 G17 G18 G19 G20 G21 G22 G23 G24
Pin- 

17-24

Pin
Sum 
1-24

Avg.
1-24

Pins 
beh.

Lead. cut +/-

1 Denmark Britt Bröndsted 3.352 228 204 237 241 221 203 202 191 1.727 5.079 211,63  - 454

2 England Zara Glover 3.373 191 211 205 248 197 201 185 210 1.648 5.021 209,21 -58 396

3 Germany 2 Tanya Petty 3.292 180 205 210 172 188 211 222 200 1.588 4.880 203,33 -199 255

4 Finland Heta Allén 3.221 155 207 230 183 180 236 205 213 1.609 4.830 201,25 -249 205

5 France Isabelle Saldjian 3.297 141 202 227 203 183 205 186 181 1.528 4.825 201,04 -254 200

6 Italy Raffaella Fusco 3.203 196 200 166 183 178 218 191 196 1.528 4.731 197,13 -348 106

7 Sweden Eva Jönsson 3.009 216 213 227 177 195 201 197 200 1.626 4.635 193,13 -444 10

8 Germany Andrea Jonasdofsky 3.045 159 208 242 176 190 202 202 201 1.580 4.625 192,71 -454 0

9 Austria Doris Szvasztics 2.949 210 202 203 190 169 224 213 236 1.647 4.596 191,50 -483 -29

10 Belgium Stephanie Nicolas 3.045 207 159 196 226 205 179 225 149 1.546 4.591 191,29 -488 -34

11 Norway Mette Hansen 3.084 188 172 182 172 192 194 190 217 1.507 4.591 191,29 -488 -34

12 Switzerland Bigi Manico 2.982 216 185 200 181 195 172 219 199 1.567 4.549 189,54 -530 -76

13 Greece Christina Fotinia 3.014 199 169 222 166 181 173 172 201 1.483 4.497 187,38 -582 -128

14 Spain Sandra Torrents 3.062 163 196 187 149 181 205 193 149 1.423 4.485 186,88 -594 -140

15 N. Ireland Lyn Black 2.942 201 201 186 214 203 167 179 156 1.507 4.449 185,38 -630 -176

16 Latvia Marija Meziricka 2.979 185 149 174 183 157 235 199 175 1.457 4.436 184,83 -643 -189

17 Scotland Abbie Carr 2.962 201 193 182 167 147 177 182 224 1.473 4.435 184,79 -644 -190

18 Israel Yonit Cohen 2.923 193 177 216 203 178 195 186 154 1.502 4.425 184,38 -654 -200

19 Malta Doris Camilleri 2.843 167 213 214 171 171 182 172 188 1.478 4.321 180,04 -758 -304

20 Netherlands Marieke de Jong 2.914 180 163 185 179 181 166 169 180 1.403 4.317 179,88 -762 -308

21 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 2.869 189 191 166 187 164 156 191 173 1.417 4.286 178,58 -793 -339

22 Ireland Kerena Dykes 2.826 179 183 198 181 145 201 179 191 1.457 4.283 178,46 -796 -342

23 Iceland Elin Oskarsdottir 2.752 244 180 191 210 172 212 145 170 1.524 4.276 178,17 -803 -349

24 Russia Tamara Baranceva 2.810 211 156 167 158 211 193 200 169 1.465 4.275 178,13 -804 -350

25 Wales Sue Thomas 2.772 164 181 191 186 168 179 192 179 1.440 4.212 175,50 -867 -413

26 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 2.795 224 155 164 173 168 183 177 140 1.384 4.179 174,13 -900 -446

27 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 2.805 170 166 206 159 125 148 200 161 1.335 4.140 172,50 -939 -485

28 Hungary Maria Toth 2.710 177 209 154 161 170 175 182 187 1.415 4.125 171,88 -954 -500

29 San Marino Antonella Frisoni 2.780 125 170 169 147 168 189 191 186 1.345 4.125 171,88 -954 -500

30 Poland Dana Dudko 2.732 148 185 183 137 185 178 188 154 1.358 4.090 170,42 -989 -535

31 Czech Jana Lébrová 2.708 201 179 148 168 134 145 166 234 1.375 4.083 170,13 -996 -542

32 Isle of Man Pauline Maxwell 2.730 178 169 203 111 195 153 166 153 1.328 4.058 169,08 -1.021 -567

33 Belarus Ina Kunts 2.625 207 170 156 147 137 191 178 213 1.399 4.024 167,67 -1.055 -601

34 Ukraine Anna Gotsatsenko 2.642 155 181 144 208 136 144 182 183 1.333 3.975 165,63 -1.104 -650

35 Estonia Marika Lutter 2.657 186 148 159 134 193 156 166 175 1.317 3.974 165,58 -1.105 -651

36 Slovakia Marcela Escherová 2.595 171 179 166 173 202 117 147 139 1.294 3.889 162,04 -1.190 -736

37 Guernsey Michelle Ward 2.639 150 135 159 141 159 159 199 115 1.217 3.856 160,67 -1.223 -769
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176 255 195
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1 0 1
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171 178 0 0 0 european cup individuals female
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Male Games 1-8

Plc Country Player G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8
Pin- 
1-8

Avg.
1-8

Pins beh.
Lead. cut +/-

1 Belgium Sven van Eyken 235 213 224 204 237 226 222 289 1.850 231,25  - 193

2 Spain Marcial Ovide 236 236 209 267 225 247 198 223 1.841 230,13 -9 184

3 France Francois Sacco 249 223 228 180 213 197 235 269 1.794 224,25 -56 137

4 Finland Sami Konsteri 171 269 234 234 210 163 214 214 1.709 213,63 -141 52

5 Germany Achim Grabowski 203 234 212 213 217 237 223 170 1.709 213,63 -141 52

6 Norway Petter Hansen 209 199 252 191 156 233 210 231 1.681 210,13 -169 24

7 Isle of Man Rob Birnie 202 205 181 198 154 276 225 237 1.678 209,75 -172 21

8 Switzerland Lucio Fiorani 189 234 179 201 207 188 238 221 1.657 207,13 -193 0

9 Latvia Jurijs Rjazanskis 203 169 233 205 224 204 206 197 1.641 205,13 -209 -16

10 Denmark Thomas Jensen 180 181 265 183 204 181 174 264 1.632 204,00 -218 -25

11 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaides 217 174 195 188 232 207 207 190 1.610 201,25 -240 -47

12 Greece Takis Karetsos 138 243 234 158 210 232 193 199 1.607 200,88 -243 -50

13 England Paul Moor 199 217 197 201 197 206 200 186 1.603 200,38 -247 -54

14 Italy Enrico Maddaloni 224 204 206 200 175 232 190 168 1.599 199,88 -251 -58

15 San Marino Domenico Righi 178 158 202 216 184 223 190 245 1.596 199,50 -254 -61

16 Netherlands Marcel van den Bosch 155 158 252 211 208 185 206 220 1.595 199,38 -255 -62

17 Sweden Anders Öhman 219 209 193 225 170 184 181 203 1.584 198,00 -266 -73

18 Scotland David Rogerson 190 200 202 213 183 214 154 222 1.578 197,25 -272 -79

19 Ireland Graham Turner 201 176 216 212 222 182 175 192 1.576 197,00 -274 -81

20 Malta Dennis Mercieca 191 205 231 179 191 211 210 156 1.574 196,75 -276 -83

21 Slovakia Juraj Surovec 202 179 213 231 214 219 153 161 1.572 196,50 -278 -85

22 Czech Karel Kutina 200 181 189 190 237 179 188 192 1.556 194,50 -294 -101

23 Poland Konrad Lasak 174 189 220 179 190 206 180 210 1.548 193,50 -302 -109

24 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 167 227 191 237 168 156 217 176 1.539 192,38 -311 -118

25 Turkey Habib Dogan 190 222 179 172 195 193 173 191 1.515 189,38 -335 -142

26 Austria Walter Rieger 235 160 201 193 178 157 241 145 1.510 188,75 -340 -147

27 Hungary Tamas Holczer 158 177 225 215 232 132 156 213 1.508 188,50 -342 -149

28 Belarus Aliaksandr Sulzhyts 148 220 204 172 183 226 180 159 1.492 186,50 -358 -165

29 Israel Ron Pardo 236 182 199 182 139 186 194 168 1.486 185,75 -364 -171

30 Slovenia Dusan Lajovic 158 200 182 221 182 159 166 202 1.470 183,75 -380 -187

31 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 196 156 174 193 199 165 160 215 1.458 182,25 -392 -199

32 Russia Alexandre Silnitchenko 184 189 155 184 214 187 168 159 1.440 180,00 -410 -217

33 Ukraine Volodymyr Schabelskiy 232 164 175 188 153 150 204 170 1.436 179,50 -414 -221

34 N. Ireland Ryan Press 162 166 128 215 206 195 172 188 1.432 179,00 -418 -225

35 Wales Terry Richards 183 148 157 183 164 214 189 187 1.425 178,13 -425 -232

36 Luxemburg Romain Oberweis 202 163 146 170 198 191 175 145 1.390 173,75 -460 -267

37 Estonia Aivar Leinemann 188 182 188 105 219 145 132 203 1.362 170,25 -488 -295

38 Guernsey Gary Hill 208 175 176 140 167 181 150 140 1.337 167,13 -513 -320



Male Games 9-16

Pl Country Player G1-8 G9 G10 G11 G12 G13 G14 G15 G16
Pin- 
9-16

Pin
Sum 
1-16

Avg.
1-16

Pins 
beh.

Lead. cut +/-

1 Belgium Sven van Eyken 1.850 201 188 247 248 238 258 235 216 1.831 3.681 230,06  - 377

2 Spain Marcial Ovide 1.841 180 268 202 248 256 233 222 216 1.825 3.666 229,13 -15 362

3 France Francois Sacco 1.794 245 212 225 183 240 254 179 189 1.727 3.521 220,06 -160 217

4 Finland Sami Konsteri 1.709 198 211 243 204 206 278 231 235 1.806 3.515 219,69 -166 211

5 Denmark Thomas Jensen 1.632 204 211 244 258 193 255 210 200 1.775 3.407 212,94 -274 103

6 Germany Achim Grabowski 1.709 157 216 209 205 214 214 235 225 1.675 3.384 211,50 -297 80

7 Italy Enrico Maddaloni 1.599 225 224 236 201 223 172 236 189 1.706 3.305 206,56 -376 1

8 Latvia Jurijs Rjazanskis 1.641 235 212 208 219 259 191 174 165 1.663 3.304 206,50 -377 0

9 Sweden Anders Öhman 1.584 213 239 248 171 173 224 183 255 1.706 3.290 205,63 -391 -14

10 Greece Takis Karetsos 1.607 196 193 193 258 176 220 235 189 1.660 3.267 204,19 -414 -37

11 Switzerland Lucio Fiorani 1.657 181 191 219 229 183 184 187 223 1.597 3.254 203,38 -427 -50

12 Norway Petter Hansen 1.681 196 205 212 161 184 237 187 185 1.567 3.248 203,00 -433 -56

13 England Paul Moor 1.603 179 194 160 224 227 166 217 259 1.626 3.229 201,81 -452 -75

14 San Marino Domenico Righi 1.596 204 171 189 214 190 241 166 258 1.633 3.229 201,81 -452 -75

15 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 1.539 207 206 167 203 217 203 222 227 1.652 3.191 199,44 -490 -113

16 Turkey Habib Dogan 1.515 198 213 204 169 192 279 193 225 1.673 3.188 199,25 -493 -116

17 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaides 1.610 168 182 216 215 169 243 189 191 1.573 3.183 198,94 -498 -121

18 Czech Karel Kutina 1.556 207 210 190 180 269 170 207 170 1.603 3.159 197,44 -522 -145

19 Scotland David Rogerson 1.578 199 158 221 191 225 208 214 163 1.579 3.157 197,31 -524 -147

20 Netherlands Marcel van den Bosch 1.595 195 194 188 183 190 202 197 205 1.554 3.149 196,81 -532 -155

21 Austria Walter Rieger 1.510 182 223 203 209 172 205 190 246 1.630 3.140 196,25 -541 -164

22 Malta Dennis Mercieca 1.574 191 222 161 199 150 201 164 266 1.554 3.128 195,50 -553 -176

23 Ireland Graham Turner 1.576 192 210 171 203 187 185 178 188 1.514 3.090 193,13 -591 -214

24 Israel Ron Pardo 1.486 201 194 182 169 196 202 218 237 1.599 3.085 192,81 -596 -219

25 Isle of Man Rob Birnie 1.678 151 177 157 168 208 164 167 188 1.380 3.058 191,13 -623 -246

26 Hungary Tamas Holczer 1.508 207 189 185 177 188 215 198 185 1.544 3.052 190,75 -629 -252

27 Poland Konrad Lasak 1.548 202 213 183 164 216 204 170 143 1.495 3.043 190,19 -638 -261

28 N. Ireland Ryan Press 1.432 179 201 213 239 153 197 201 204 1.587 3.019 188,69 -662 -285

29 Russia Alexandre Silnitchenko 1.440 182 185 217 182 206 208 166 195 1.541 2.981 186,31 -700 -323

30 Slovakia Juraj Surovec 1.572 167 151 183 190 158 186 169 189 1.393 2.965 185,31 -716 -339

31 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 1.458 218 158 157 187 194 200 250 119 1.483 2.941 183,81 -740 -363

32 Guernsey Gary Hill 1.337 178 181 183 180 248 217 182 214 1.583 2.920 182,50 -761 -384

33 Wales Terry Richards 1.425 171 170 193 160 176 257 196 160 1.483 2.908 181,75 -773 -396

34 Belarus Aliaksandr Sulzhyts 1.492 176 171 150 173 182 176 176 183 1.387 2.879 179,94 -802 -425

35 Luxemburg Romain Oberweis 1.390 220 224 225 185 175 154 125 181 1.489 2.879 179,94 -802 -425

36 Ukraine Volodymyr Schabelskiy 1.436 185 187 154 189 204 140 169 207 1.435 2.871 179,44 -810 -433

37 Slovenia Dusan Lajovic 1.470 188 190 185 166 163 181 157 146 1.376 2.846 177,88 -835 -458

38 Estonia Aivar Leinemann 1.362 200 146 161 166 168 174 190 208 1.413 2.775 173,44 -906 -529



Male Games 17-24

Pl Country Player G9-16 G17 G18 G19 G20 G21 G22 G23 G24
Pin- 

17-24

Pin
Sum 
1-24

Avg.
1-24

Pins 
beh.

Lead. cut +/-

1 Belgium Sven van Eyken 3.681 245 234 203 258 300 199 211 267 1.917 5.598 233,25  - 631

2 Spain Marcial Ovide 3.666 189 199 223 235 168 279 193 268 1.754 5.420 225,83 -178 453

3 Finland Sami Konsteri 3.515 192 233 279 210 234 258 238 172 1.816 5.331 222,13 -267 364

4 France Francois Sacco 3.521 183 239 215 202 150 204 210 216 1.619 5.140 214,17 -458 173

5 Denmark Thomas Jensen 3.407 214 198 187 201 254 236 211 216 1.717 5.124 213,50 -474 157

6 Germany Achim Grabowski 3.384 220 237 222 196 186 217 171 190 1.639 5.023 209,29 -575 56

7 Sweden Anders Öhman 3.290 240 221 224 200 236 180 196 184 1.681 4.971 207,13 -627 4

8 Switzerland Lucio Fiorani 3.254 195 223 231 203 218 205 213 225 1.713 4.967 206,96 -631 0

9 Latvia Jurijs Rjazanskis 3.304 213 246 190 184 206 244 207 170 1.660 4.964 206,83 -634 -3

10 Italy Enrico Maddaloni 3.305 227 174 179 210 214 210 205 203 1.622 4.927 205,29 -671 -40

11 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 3.191 214 217 256 212 175 171 243 245 1.733 4.924 205,17 -674 -43

12 Norway Petter Hansen 3.248 207 258 200 168 238 226 173 180 1.650 4.898 204,08 -700 -69

13 Greece Takis Karetsos 3.267 190 188 184 227 220 237 191 187 1.624 4.891 203,79 -707 -76

14 San Marino Domenico Righi 3.229 187 211 217 244 200 200 189 189 1.637 4.866 202,75 -732 -101

15 England Paul Moor 3.229 198 197 171 227 204 193 194 189 1.573 4.802 200,08 -796 -165

16 Russia Alexandre Silnitchenko 2.981 232 212 202 187 232 203 248 276 1.792 4.773 198,88 -825 -194

17 Netherlands Marcel van den Bosch 3.149 202 182 223 176 233 163 215 222 1.616 4.765 198,54 -833 -202

18 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaides 3.183 202 162 187 193 208 211 206 185 1.554 4.737 197,38 -861 -230

19 Hungary Tamas Holczer 3.052 190 258 214 213 200 257 141 192 1.665 4.717 196,54 -881 -250

20 Austria Walter Rieger 3.140 176 200 170 241 188 204 208 134 1.521 4.661 194,21 -937 -306

21 Israel Ron Pardo 3.085 211 192 210 156 234 246 149 177 1.575 4.660 194,17 -938 -307

22 Turkey Habib Dogan 3.188 163 212 192 184 164 202 172 177 1.466 4.654 193,92 -944 -313

23 Ireland Graham Turner 3.090 160 184 185 214 203 162 183 256 1.547 4.637 193,21 -961 -330

24 Isle of Man Rob Birnie 3.058 188 136 202 210 167 179 257 212 1.551 4.609 192,04 -989 -358

25 N. Ireland Ryan Press 3.019 201 182 181 197 199 209 177 226 1.572 4.591 191,29 -1.007 -376

26 Czech Karel Kutina 3.159 229 210 145 186 153 142 166 181 1.412 4.571 190,46 -1.027 -396

27 Malta Dennis Mercieca 3.128 177 179 127 210 154 159 238 175 1.419 4.547 189,46 -1.051 -420

28 Poland Konrad Lasak 3.043 234 199 148 204 191 136 177 172 1.461 4.504 187,67 -1.094 -463

29 Scotland David Rogerson 3.157 179 188 123 175 155 146 174 144 1.284 4.441 185,04 -1.157 -526

30 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 2.941 237 170 170 178 195 204 149 188 1.491 4.432 184,67 -1.166 -535

31 Ukraine Volodymyr Schabelskiy 2.871 159 214 221 172 223 185 198 169 1.541 4.412 183,83 -1.186 -555

32 Wales Terry Richards 2.908 181 182 162 152 214 177 176 191 1.435 4.343 180,96 -1.255 -624

33 Slovakia Juraj Surovec 2.965 211 134 167 192 173 151 134 204 1.366 4.331 180,46 -1.267 -636

34 Guernsey Gary Hill 2.920 179 190 137 177 201 180 184 153 1.401 4.321 180,04 -1.277 -646

35 Slovenia Dusan Lajovic 2.846 167 194 203 142 216 157 196 188 1.463 4.309 179,54 -1.289 -658

36 Luxemburg Romain Oberweis 2.879 173 171 155 162 199 164 171 199 1.394 4.273 178,04 -1.325 -694

37 Belarus Aliaksandr Sulzhyts 2.879 178 176 169 182 168 150 180 177 1.380 4.259 177,46 -1.339 -708

38 Estonia Aivar Leinemann 2.775 165 157 157 154 155 182 163 159 1.292 4.067 169,46 -1.531 -900
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